## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JANAURY 18, 2022 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to approve the purchase of fifty (50) iPads for the Little Rock Fire Department.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Verizon Wireless for the purchase of fifty (50) iPads for the Little Rock Fire Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The purchase is in an amount not to exceed \$72,650.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funding is available through short-term financing, Account No. 108519-S51C303.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The current iPads being used are older and requiring costly maintenance. New iPads will provide upgraded technology allowing for greater efficiency with the use of the iPads. The purchase of fifty (50) iPads and cases will allow placement into each Fire Apparatus. Verizon is the current iPad contract for the Little Rock Fire Department, and was selected from the State Contract No. SP-20-0035. It is recommended that we continue with Verizon Wireless.	